

Clear Hills County

Effective Date: January 26, 2010 Policy Number: 3220

Title: COMMUNITY FACILITY GRADER SERVICE POLICY

1. Policy Statement

- 1.1. Clear Hills County will provide once per annum grading services to local recreation / community facilities.
- 1.2. Community recreation organizations operating facilities within Clear Hills County may request grading services, free of charge, once per annum.
- 1.3. Clear Hills County will remove snow to local recreation/community facilities as needed at the discretion of the Public Works Manager or his representative when time permits.

2. End of Policy

ADOPTED

Resolution #C190-03 Date: March 25, 2003

AMENDED

Resolution #C876-03 Date: November 25, 2003

AMENDED

Resolution #C081 Date: January 26, 2010